through other comprehensive income

6,390 9,237

Net instruments at FVOCI reclassified to profit or loss (35) -

Tax reimbursement from equity-accounted investees 6,532 -

Exchange differences on translation of foreign operations
including effect of hyperinflation

33,218 2,843

Other comprehensive income for the year 46,105 12,080

Total comprehensive income for the year 757,105 378,193

Total comprehensive income for the period
attributable to:

Shareholders of the Company 757,105 378,363

Non-controlling interests - (170)

757,105 378,193

Total comprehensive income for the period attributable to
shareholders of the Company arises from:

Continuing operations 757,310 402,430

Discontinued operations  (205) (24,237)

757,105 378,193

GIS - ANNUAL REPORT 2024 57

CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN EQUITY
(All amounts are expressed in Qatari Riyals ‘000 unless otherwise stated)

For the year ended 31 December

Attributable to owners of the Company

﻿
Share
capital

Legal
reserve

General
reserve

Foreign
currency

translation
reserve

Fair value
reserve

Retained
earnings

Total
Non

controlling
interests

Total
equity

Balance at 1 January 2023 (restated)
  – previously reported

1,858,409 384,339 74,516 (25,961) (27,646) 1,365,244 3,628,901 (312) 3,628,589

Restatement (Note 38) - - - - - (38,948) (38,948) - (38,948)

Balance at 1 January 2023 (restated) 1,858,409 384,339 74,516 (25,961) (27,646) 1,326,296  3,589,953 (312) 3,589,641

Total comprehensive income:

Profit for the year  -  -  -  -  -  366,283  366,283  (170)  366,113

Other comprehensive income - - - 2,843 9,237 - 12,080 - 12,080

Total comprehensive income for the year - - - 2,843 9,237 366,283 378,363 (170)  378,193

Social fund contribution (Note 21) - - - - - (9,790) (9,790) -
(9,790)

Transfer to legal reserve - 10,028 - - - (10,028) - - -

Transactions with shareholders of the Company:

Dividends declared - - - - - (185,841)  (185,841) - (185,841)

Balance at 31 December 2023 (restated) 1,858,409 394,367 74,516 (23,118) (18,409) 1,486,920 3,772,685 (482)  3,772,203

Balance at 1 January 2024 (restated) 1,858,409 394,367 74,516 (23,118) (18,409) 1,486,920 3,772,685 (482) 3,772,203

Total comprehensive income:

Profit for the year - - - - - 711,000 711,000 - 711,000

Other comprehensive income - - - 33,218  6,355 -  39,573 -  39,573

Total comprehensive income for the year - - - 33,218  6,355 711,000  750,573 -  750,573

Tax reimbursements - - - - - 6,532 6,532 - 6,532

Social fund contribution (Note 21) - - - - - (17,775) (17,775) - (17,775)

Transfer to legal reserve - 37,430 - - - (37,430) - - -

Transactions with shareholders of the Company: - - - - - - - 482 482

Dividends declared - - - - - (278,762) (278,762) - (278,762)

Balance at 31 December 2024 1,858,409  431,797  74,516  10,100  (12,054) 1,870,485 4,233,253 - 4,233,253

Financial Statement58

CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN EQUITY
(All amounts are expressed in Qatari Riyals ‘000 unless otherwise stated)

For the year ended 31 December

Attributable to owners of the Company

﻿
Share
capital

Legal
reserve

General
reserve

Foreign
currency

translation
reserve

Fair value
reserve

Retained
earnings

Total
Non

controlling
interests

Total
equity

Balance at 1 January 2023 (restated)
  – previously reported

1,858,409 384,339 74,516 (25,961) (27,646) 1,365,244 3,628,901 (312) 3,628,589

Restatement (Note 38) - - - - - (38,948) (38,948) - (38,948)

Balance at 1 January 2023 (restated) 1,858,409 384,339 74,516 (25,961) (27,646) 1,326,296  3,589,953 (312) 3,589,641

Total comprehensive income:

Profit for the year  -  -  -  -  -  366,283  366,283  (170)  366,113

Other comprehensive income - - - 2,843 9,237 - 12,080 - 12,080

Total comprehensive income for the year - - - 2,843 9,237 366,283 378,363 (170)  378,193

Social fund contribution (Note 21) - - - - - (9,790) (9,790) -
(9,790)

Transfer to legal reserve - 10,028 - - - (10,028) - - -

Transactions with shareholders of the Company:

Dividends declared - - - - - (185,841)  (185,841) - (185,841)

Balance at 31 December 2023 (restated) 1,858,409 394,367 74,516 (23,118) (18,409) 1,486,920 3,772,685 (482)  3,772,203

Balance at 1 January 2024 (restated) 1,858,409 394,367 74,516 (23,118) (18,409) 1,486,920 3,772,685 (482) 3,772,203

Total comprehensive income:

Profit for the year - - - - - 711,000 711,000 - 711,000

Other comprehensive income - - - 33,218  6,355 -  39,573 -  39,573

Total comprehensive income for the year - - - 33,218  6,355 711,000  750,573 -  750,573

Tax reimbursements - - - - - 6,532 6,532 - 6,532

Social fund contribution (Note 21) - - - - - (17,775) (17,775) - (17,775)

Transfer to legal reserve - 37,430 - - - (37,430) - - -

Transactions with shareholders of the Company: - - - - - - - 482 482

Dividends declared - - - - - (278,762) (278,762) - (278,762)

Balance at 31 December 2024 1,858,409  431,797  74,516  10,100  (12,054) 1,870,485 4,233,253 - 4,233,253

GIS - ANNUAL REPORT 2024 59

CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF CASH FLOWS
(All amounts are expressed in Qatari Riyals ‘000 unless otherwise stated)

For the year ended 31 December

Note 2024 2023

(Restated)

Cash flows from operating activities Note 38

Profit/(Loss) before income tax

Continuing operations  729,385  399,431

Discontinued operations  (205)  (24,237)

Adjustments for:

Depreciation of property and equipment 6  436,637 361,604

Impairment loss on property and equipment 6  -   7,316

Loss on sale and write-off of property and equipment 1,915 4,009

Depreciation of right-of-use assets 8  65,242 13,701